

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.746 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.109 OF 2010**

Shivani Mehul Mehta Nee Sanghavi .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Mehul Vinod Mehta .. Respondent

...

Mr. Darshan Naval a/w Mr. Varad Sirsikar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mehul Vinod Mehta (Respondent), present-in-person.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. The Contempt Petition alleges disobedience of Clause 3 of the Consent Terms recorded by the Court on 24.02.2015 and the notice being issued behind the presence of Mr. Mehul Vinod Mehta before us.

Since he do not wish to engage a counsel and plead his own case, we permit him to file an affidavit on record, providing the details of the amount, which he has incurred towards the tuition fees (educational expenses for his daughter as per the Consent Terms).

Let the affidavit be filed on or before 20.02.2026.

2. List on **27.02.2026**.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**

*Kartikeya*