

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 746 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 109 OF 2010**

Shivani Mehul Mehta Nee Sanghavi .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Mehul Vinod Mehta .. Respondent

...

Ms. Khushi Bagaria i/b Ms. Darshna N, Mr. Pranav Avhad for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. Mehul Mehta Respondent in person.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. In the Contempt Petition, Mr. Mehul Mehta has marked his appearance in person pursuant to the notice being served upon him.

The counsel for the Petitioner states that she has received the copy of the reply affidavit and she is desirous of placing on record a rejoinder affidavit. We grant her two weeks time to file a rejoinder affidavit and direct her to supply the copy of the same in advance to Mr. Mehta. List on 13/03/2026.

2. The Registry shall ensure that the reply affidavit is tagged along with the proceedings.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**