

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 746 OF 2025

IN

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 109 OF 2010

Shivani Mehul Mehta Nee Sanghavi .. Petitioner

Versus

Mehul Vinod Mehta .. Respondent

...

Ms Khushi Bagaria i/by Ms Darshana Naval, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Mehul Mehta, Respondent-in-Person.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

P.C:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered rejoinder affidavit, which is taken on record.

Re-notify to **09.07.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)